FIRESTOP
RECTANGULAR CABLE
COLLAR CFS-RCC
TECHNICAL MANUAL
European technical assessment
ETA-20/0990
Issue 04/2022
Firestop Rectangular

Order designation Package contents Minimum order quantity Item number
Firestop Filler Mastic CFS-FIL 310  ml 1 pc 2052899
Order designation Package contents Item number
CFS-F FX Firestop foam incl. 1 mixing nozzle, instructions for use 429802
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
04/22 4
FIRESTOP PUTTY BANDAGE CFS-B PA
CP 636 FIRESTOP MORTAR
Applications
• For use with Hilti Cable Collar CFS-RCC
• For specific cable configurations, to achieve EI 120
Applications
• Permanent firestopping of cables, cable trays, and non-
combustible pipes in medium-to-large wall and floor openings
• Single, multiple and mixed penetrations
• Medium-large multiple penetrations in concrete and masonry
in combination with other products
Advantages
• Easy to cut
• Self-adhesive
Advantages
• Easier to install – consistency can be varied for application
with a trowel or commercially available pumps
• Excellent thermal insulating properties
• Minimal shrinkage during curing and no spalling in event of fire
Order designation Packing content Minimum order quantity Item number
Firestop Putty Bandage CFS-PBA 5 m 1 pc 2062876
Order designation Packing content Minimum order quantity Item number
CP 636 Firestop Mortar 20 kg 1 334897
Firestop Rectangular
Cable Collar CFS-RCC
04/22 5
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
2134735
20.07.2021
2134735-07.2021
CFS-RCC
2134735
28.07.2021
2134735-07.2021
CFS-RCC
en Before handling and for specific application details, refer to Hilti product literature, 3rd party published
 listings and national approvals. For industrial use only.
fr Avant toute utilisation et pour tout détail concernant une application, se référer à la documentation Hilti, à
 la liste de publications des tierces parties et aux approbations nationales. Seulement pour utilisateurs
 professionnels.
es Antes de usar y para detalles específicos de aplicación, véase la información que acompaña al
 producto Hilti, el listado publicado por terceros y las aprobaciones nacionales. Solamente para los
 usuarios profesionales.
x
y ≤ 162 mm
x ≤ 162 mm
x ≤ 362 mm
x ≤ 562 mm
1x CFS-RCC
1x CFS-RCC + 1x CFS-RCC EXT
1x CFS-RCC + 2x CFS-RCC EXT
y
>19 mm
>19 mm
1 2
3
7